meridianlink

NEWS RELEASE

Arc Award Recipients Honored During MeridianLink LIVE! 2024

5/1/2024

Ten financial institutions recognized for their excellence in leveraging the MeridianLink One platform to better serve consumers

COSTA MESA, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- **MeridianLink, Inc.** (NYSE: MLNK), a leading provider of modern software platforms for financial institutions and consumer reporting agencies, today announced the recipients of the 2024 Arc Awards during **MeridianLink LIVE!**, the Company's annual conference, held this year at the Gaylord Opryland Resort in Nashville, Tenn.

The Arc Awards honor MeridianLink[®] customers who use the Company's solutions in innovative ways to solve business challenges, fuel growth, and assist their clients and communities. In celebration of their work to provide the best possible service for consumers, MeridianLink presented 10 institutions with awards, out of more than 50 applicants.

The recipients of the 2024 MeridianLink Arc Award are:

- Credit Union ONE
- Hawaii State Federal Credit Union
- Space Coast Credit Union
- CAMPUS USA Credit Union
- TowneBank
- Atlanta Postal Credit Union
- InRoads Credit Union
- Fortera Credit Union

1

- Broadway Bank
- Desert Financial Credit Union

"We are privileged to work with some of the country's best, most cutting-edge financial institutions," said MeridianLink Chief Marketing Officer Suresh Balasubramanian. "The Arc Awards are one way we celebrate their commitment to deliver reliable and convenient financial services to consumers and communities everywhere. Together, we're helping to drive the industry forward, empowering our customers to provide the assistance their members and customers need."

The Arc Award program, now in its second year, grew significantly more competitive in 2024, with a much larger number of applications and a greater variety of innovative use cases for the judges to consider.

More information about MeridianLink and its products can be found **here**.

ABOUT MERIDIANLINK

MeridianLink[®] (NYSE: MLNK) empowers financial institutions and consumer reporting agencies to drive efficient growth. MeridianLink's cloud-based digital lending, account opening, background screening, and data verification solutions leverage shared intelligence from a unified data platform, MeridianLink[®] One, to enable customers of all sizes to identify growth opportunities, effectively scale up, and support compliance efforts, all while powering an enhanced experience for staff and consumers alike.

For more than 25 years, MeridianLink has prioritized the democratization of lending for consumers, businesses, and communities. Learn more at **www.meridianlink.com**.

Becky Frost

(714) 784-5839

media@meridianlink.com

Source: MeridianLink, Inc.